A 2% royalty on the Net Income for Production is payable to Sociedad Ordinaria de Minas Omni.

Economic Analysis and Sensitivities

The San Matias PEA prepared by Nordmin estimates LOM revenue totalling $3.8 billion using
metals price assumptions of $3.25 per pound copper, $1,400 per ounce gold and $17.75 per
ounce silver. A USD/COP foreign exchange rate of 3,125:1 has been applied. A breakdown of
revenue by metals is shown in Table 4.

 10

Table 4: San Matias LOM revenue by metal.

Total Revenue LOM $M

Copper $2,776.3

Gold $975.3

Silver $72.9

Total Revenue $3,824.5

The San Matias PEA estimates a pre-tax NPV of $347.0 million applying an 8% discount rate and
a pre-tax IRR 26.8%. On an after-tax basis, the Project generates an NPV 8% of $210.7 million
and an IRR of 20.3%, representing a 5.3-year payback.

The Project’s economics are sensitive to input metals prices, discount rate and cost assumptions
as shown in Table 5, 6 and 7 below.

Table 5: San Matias pre-tax and after-tax NPV8% and IRR sensitivity to copper price.

Copper price
Pre-tax
NPV8%

($M)

Pre-tax
IRR
(%)

After-tax
NPV8%

($M)

After-tax
IRR
(%)

$2.75/lb $191.2 19.7% $100.6 14.6%

$3.00/lb $269.1 23.4% $156.0 17.6%

$3.25/lb $347.0 26.8% $210.7 20.3%

$3.50/lb $424.9 30.0% $265.0 22.8%

$4.00/lb $580.7 35.9% $373.3 27.5%

Table 6: San Matias pre-tax and after-tax NPV sensitivity to discount rate.

Discount Rate
Pre-tax

NPV
($M)

After-tax
NPV
($M)

0% $1,076.5 $745.3

5% $525.0 $340.2

8% $347.0 $210.7

10% $263.6 $150.5

15% $129.1 $54.4

Copper
73%

Gold
25%

Silver
2%

 11

Table 7: San Matias Copper-Gold-Silver Project pre-tax NPV8% sensitivity.

Sensitivity ($M) -10% -5%
Base
Case

5% 10%

Copper price $245.8 $296.4 $347.0 $397.6 $448.3

Copper recovery $260.8 $303.9 $347.0 $390.1 $433.2

Initial capital costs $361.6 $354.3 $347.0 $339.7 $332.4

Operating costs $412.9 $380.0 $347.0 $314.1 $281.1

Table 8: San Matias Copper-Gold-Silver Project after-tax NPV8% sensitivity.

Sensitivity ($M) -10% -5%
Base
Case

5% 10%

Copper price $139.4 $175.3 $210.7 $246.0 $281.2

Copper recovery $150.1 $180.6 $210.7 $240.8 $270.8

Initial capital costs $223.6 $217.2 $210.7 $204.3 $197.8

Operating costs $256.8 $233.8 $210.7 $187.5 $163.9

Mineral Resources

The San Matias Copper-Gold-Silver Project as described in the PEA is based on 119.1 million
tonnes of modeled mill feed grading 0.45% copper, 0.26 g/t gold and 2.41 g/t silver. Nordmin has
prepared an updated Mineral Resource estimate for the pit-constrained resources following a
more detailed study of the cost parameters and inputs used when completing the PEA study.

The July 2019 Mineral Resource estimate, shown in Table 8 below, updates and replaces the
June 2019 Mineral Resource Estimate also prepared by Nordmin (refer to Cordoba’s news
release dated July 3, 2019). The July 2019 Mineral Resource estimate includes a more refined